The current assessed valuation of the 

Service Area is $0.00 for purposes of this Service Plan and, at build out, is expected to be 

sufficient to reasonably discharge the Debt under the Financial Plan.  The population of the 

District at build-out is estimated to be approximately one hundred eighty-five (185) people based 

upon 2.5 persons per single family unit. 

Approval of this Service Plan by the County does not imply approval of the development 

of a specific area within the District, nor does it imply approval of the number of residential units

[...]

may be planned for, designed, acquired, constructed, installed, relocated, redeveloped, 

maintained or financed was prepared based upon a preliminary engineering survey and estimates 

derived from the zoning on the property in the Service Area and is approximately Three Million 

Five Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Dollars ($3,564,000).  The estimated costs of the 

Improvements to be designed, constructed, and installed to serve the Development are 

approximately as set forth in Exhibit E attached hereto.  A general description and preliminary 

engineering sketch of the facilities to be constructed and/or acquired are set forth in Exhibit D